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2" April 2025

Deputy Donna McGettigan,

Dail Eireann,

Leinster House,

Kildare Street,

Dublin 2

RE: PQ 3398/25 To ask the Minister for Health all the Section 39 agencies that operate in County Clare,
the type of service provided by each, the total grant received by each agency for each of the years
2020 to 2024, in tabular form; and if he will make a statement on the matter. -Donna McGettigan
Dear Deputy McGettigan,

| refer to your correspondence dated the 30th January, 2025.

Table attached outlines all section 39 agencies within the Older Persons Services that operate in County Clare,
the service they provide and the grant received for each year from 2020 to 2024 incl.

| trust this clarifies the position. Please contact me if you have any further queries.

Kind Regards,

IAN CARTER
CEO Mid West Acute and Older People Services
HSE Mid West
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The Alzheimer
Society of Ireland

Four day care centres, in-home respite service, day
care at home service, seven dementia respite beds

2020

€ 303,070.00

2021

€307,735.00

2022

€388,951.92

2023

€324,529.00

2024

€389,548.00

Family Carers
Ireland

Supports for carers, in-home respite service

2020

€215,912.40

2021

€215,912.40

2022

€213,184.00

2023

€196,164.00

2024

€197,539.00

Irish Heart
Foundation

Stroke support co-ordinator and social supports for
stroke survivors

2023

€9,768

2024

€40,000

Clarecastle Day
Care Centre

Day care centre

2020

€388,932

2021

€416,938

2022

€423,432

2023

€517,555

2024

€442,878

Clarecare CLG

Social worker service at three day care centres

2020

€439,922

2021

€540,001

2022

€773,043

2023

€786,278

2024

€798,269

Kilmaley Day Care
Centre

Day care centre

2020

€267,362

2021

€291,363

2022

€337,056

2023

€441,568

2024

€365,895

Carrigoran Day
Care Centre

Day care centre

2020

€130,225

2021

€130,225

2022

€189,372

2023

€152,892

2024

€160,492

Arts Office, Clare
County Council

Artist-in-residence for the St Joseph’s Hospital Nursing
Home

2020

€20,000

2021

€20,000

2022

€20,000

2023

€20,518

2024

€20,000

Provide bus driver to the day care centre four days a
week and one day a week for the residents of the CNU

2020

€35,352

2021

€35,352
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Friends of 2022 | €43,811

Ennistymon 2023 | €62,900

Hospital Group 2024 | €16,352

Obair CLG Meals on wheels service 2020 | €28,328
2021 | €34,992
2022 | €117,982
2023 | €236,209
2024 | €200,890

Raheen Hospital Provide bus driver for the day care centre and also | 2020 | €42,204

Support Group activities 2021 | €42,204
2022 | €63,864
2023 | €53,555
2024 | €52,076

Shannon Senior Social club and meals on wheels service 2020 | €15,120

Citizens Club 2021 | €15,120
2022 | €25,255
2023 | €15,589
2024 | €18,107

Lisdoonvarna Day care centre 2020 | €146,352

Community Health 2021 | €146,352

[la Maris D

(Stella Maris DCC) 2022 | €203,225
2023 | €150,142
2024 | €154,669




