Æ

Ospidéal na hOllscoile Luimneach Bóthar Naomh Neasáin Tuar an Daill Luimneach V94 F858 University Hospital Limerick St Nessan's Road Dooradoyle Limerick V94 F858

IC/DMcG/MMcM

Email: pqmidwest@hse.ie

2nd April 2025

Deputy Donna McGettigan, Dáil Éireann, Leinster House, Kildare Street, Dublin 2

RE: PQ 3398/25 To ask the Minister for Health all the Section 39 agencies that operate in County Clare, the type of service provided by each, the total grant received by each agency for each of the years 2020 to 2024, in tabular form; and if he will make a statement on the matter. -Donna McGettigan

Dear Deputy McGettigan,

I refer to your correspondence dated the 30th January, 2025.

Table attached outlines all section 39 agencies within the Older Persons Services that operate in County Clare, the service they provide and the grant received for each year from 2020 to 2024 incl.

I trust this clarifies the position. Please contact me if you have any further queries.

Kind Regards,

IAN CARTER CEO Mid West Acute and Older People Services HSE Mid West



Ospidéal na hOllscoile Luimneach Bóthar Naomh Neasáin Tuar an Daill Luimneach V94 F858

University Hospital Limerick St Nessan's Road Dooradoyle Limerick V94 F858

The Alzheimer	Four day care centres, in-home respite service, day	2020	€ 303,070.00
Society of Ireland	care at home service, seven dementia respite beds	2021	€307,735.00
		2022	€388,951.92
		2023	€324,529.00
		2024	€389,548.00
Family Carers	Supports for carers, in-home respite service	2020	€215,912.40
Ireland		2021	€215,912.40
		2022	€213,184.00
		2023	€196,164.00
		2024	€197,539.00
Irish Heart	Stroke support co-ordinator and social supports for	2023	€9,768
Foundation	stroke survivors	2024	€40,000
Clarecastle Day	Day care centre	2020	€388,932
Care Centre		2021	€416,938
		2022	€423,432
		2023	€517,555
		2024	€442,878
Clarecare CLG	Social worker service at three day care centres	2020	€439,922
		2021	€540,001
		2022	€773,043
		2023	€786,278
		2024	€798,269
Kilmaley Day Care	Day care centre	2020	€267,362
Centre		2021	€291,363
		2022	€337,056
		2023	€441,568
		2024	€365,895
Carrigoran Day	Day care centre	2020	€130,225
Care Centre		2021	€130,225
		2022	€189,372
		2023	€152,892
		2024	€160,492
Arts Office, Clare	Artist-in-residence for the St Joseph's Hospital Nursing	2020	€20,000
County Council	Home	2021	€20,000
		2022	€20,000
		2023	€20,518
		2024	€20,000
	Provide bus driver to the day care centre four days a	2020	€35,352
	week and one day a week for the residents of the CNU	2021	€35,352

Ospidéal na hOllscoile Luimneach Bóthar Naomh Neasáin Tuar an Daill

Luimneach V94 F858 University Hospital Limerick St Nessan's Road Dooradoyle Limerick V94 F858

	F
F	/~
	~

Friends of		2022	€43,811
Ennistymon		2023	€62,900
Hospital Group		2024	€16,352
Obair CLG	Meals on wheels service	2020	€28,328
		2021	€34,992
		2022	€117,982
		2023	€236,209
		2024	€200,890
Raheen Hospital Support Group	Provide bus driver for the day care centre and also activities	2020	€42,204
		2021	€42,204
		2022	€63,864
		2023	€53,555
		2024	€52,076
Shannon Senior Citizens Club	Social club and meals on wheels service	2020	€15,120
		2021	€15,120
		2022	€25,255
		2023	€15,589
		2024	€18,107
Lisdoonvarna Community Health (Stella Maris DCC)	Day care centre	2020	€146,352
		2021	€146,352
		2022	€203,225
		2023	€150,142
		2024	€154,669